

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT 222



PERTH, WEDNESDAY, 28 OCTOBER 1992 No. 153 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY G. L. DUFFIELD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.30 PM

LOTTERIES COMMISSION ACT 1990 LOTTO AMENDMENT RULES (NO. 2) 1992

Made by the Commission under section 28.

Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the Lotto Amendment Rules (No. 2) 1992.

Rule 2 amended

- 2. Rule 2 of the Lotto Rules 1990* is amended -
 - (a) in paragraph (b) of the definition of "claim period"
 - (i) in subparagraph (i) by deleting "Tuesday" and substituting the following
 - " Wednesday "; and
 - (ii) in subparagraph (ii) by deleting "Tuesday" and substituting the following
 - " Wednesday "
 - (b) in the definition of "midweek" by deleting "Wednesday" and substituting the following
 - " Thursday "; and
 - (c) in paragraph (b) of the definition of "selling period" by deleting "Wednesday" and substituting the following
 - " Thursday "
 - [* Published in the Gazette of 27 December 1990 at pp.6317-32. For amendments to 23 October 1992 see 1991 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, p.411.]

The Common Seal of the Commission was affixed on the 26th day of October 1992 by order and in the presence of—

W. SILVER, Chairman. J. FIOCCO, Member. W. WARNOCK, Member.

